

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12780 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 1445 OF 2003

United India Insurance Company Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. S.v. Chaudhary And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J**

**DATE : 30th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**